### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 004056 Frame 0114. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 780 Eden Road, Lancaster, PA 71601 is incorrect. The correct address is 103 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermacore, Inc.		108/24/2009 I	INC. ASSOCIATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thermal Corp.
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191888	K-CORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 722-3899

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: Salvatore Anastasi Address Line 1: 1000 Westlakes Drive

Suite 275 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45170-900

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0127

900163230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvatore Anastasi			
Signature:	/sa/			
Date:	05/27/2010			
source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#pa source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#pa source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#pa	source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#page1.tif source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#page2.tif source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#page3.tif source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#page4.tif source=45710-900 Thermal Trademark#page5.tif			

9/8/2009 7:00:55 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

):SALVATORE ANASTASI COMPANY:1000 WESTLAKES DRIVE



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*900142366A\*

SEPTEMBER 04, 2009

**PTAS** 

SALVATORE ANASTASI 1000 WESTLAKES DRIVE SUITE 275 BERWYN, PA 19312

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/02/2009

REEL/FRAME: 004056/0114 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 45710-900

ASSIGNOR:

THERMACORE, INC.

DOC DATE: 08/24/2009

CITIZENSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA ENTITY: INC. ASSOCIATION

ASSIGNEE:

THERMAL CORP. 780 EDEN ROAD

LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17601

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78680480

FILING DATE: 07/28/2005 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3191888 ISSUE DATE: 01/02/2007

MARK: K-CORE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 9/8/2009 7:00:55 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

): SALVATORE ANASTASI COMPANY: 1000 WESTLAKES DRIVE

004056/0114 PAGE 2

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

9/8/2009 7:00:55 AM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

): SALVATORE ANASTASI COMPANY: 1000 WESTLAKES DRIVE

TRADEMARK ASSIG	iN	G٨	MEN	<b>√T</b>
-----------------	----	----	-----	-----------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/02/2009 900142366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermacore, Inc.		108 <i>13/113</i> 000	INC. ASSOCIATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thermal Corp.
Street Address:	780 Eden Road
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191888	K-CORE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(610) 722-3899

Correspondent Name:

hsalamone@barley.com Salvatore Anastasi

Address Line 1:

1000 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 275

Address Line 4:

Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45710-900 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Salvatore Anastasi Signature: /sa/

USPTO

9/8/2009 7:00:55 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

):SALVATORE ANASTASI

COMPANY: 1000 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Date: 09/01/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment#page 1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page 2.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0132** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thermacore, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 780 Eden Rd, Lancaster, PA 17601, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Date of Registration
K-CORE	US	78/680,480	3,191,888	January 2, 2007

WHEREAS, Thermal Corp., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 780 Eden Rd, Lancaster, PA 17601 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thermacore, Inc., hereby assigns to Thermal Corp., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of this 24th day of

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires Mar 22, 2012

Thermacore, Incorporated

Jerome E. Toth, President and CEO

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/27/2010**